                May 2002
FIRE •ALL™ OIL BURNERS
Bulletin 5514
5514 FIRE•ALL Oil Burners are rugged, maintenance-free,
sealed-in burners for burning light or heavy oil on a wide variety
of applications. Capable of effi cient operation throughout a wide
temperature range, they are equally at home on low temperature ovens
and high temperature forge and melt furnaces.

Observation Port
Mounting
Tile
for Pilot Tip
5514 Burner Complete shown with
optional (recommended) Sensitrol Oil Valve.
Printed in USA FNA 5-02-B5514
Table 2. Main Air Capacities in scfh
Multiply by 100 to get Btu per hour
        Approx. Flame Lengths
Burner Air pressure drop across the burner in osi                              with 16 osi Main Air
designation 0.1 1 5 6 8 12 16 (in open furnace)
5514-6  1 180  3 710   8 300   9 100  10 500  12 900  14 900 5'
5514-7  1 930  6 100  13 600  15 000  17 200  21 000  24 400  5-6'
5514-8-A  3 350 10 600  23 700  26 000  30 000  36 700  42 400  8-9'
5514-8-B  5 550 17 600  39 200  43 000  49 600  60 500  70 000  9-12'
5514-9 11 600 36 600  82 000  89 500 104 000 127 000 146 000 15-18'
5514-10 17 300 54 500 122 000 135 000 154 000 189 000 218 000 20'
Table 3. Atomizing Air Capacities in scfh
Multiply by 100 to get Btu per hour

heat-up/cool-down cycles. As an example, batch  annealing furnaces that are
heated and cooled every day should use the  "intermittent exposure" ratings.
Continuous annealing furnaces that remain at the same temperature for months
at a time, can use the higher "continuous" rating.
  Continuous Intermittent
Designation Jacket Metal max. temp. exposure
5514- -LC carbon steel  700 F  700 F
5514- -L4 304 stainless 1600 F 1500 F
5514- -L9 309 stainless 1900 F 1800 F
Complete burners include tile, mounting plate, and an observation port
into which a small quantity of atomizing air is introduced to keep the glass clear.
Order Sensitrol™ Oil Valve and pilot tips  separately.
CLEARANCE DIMENSIONS (for details, see Dimensions 6514)
Burner Dimensions in inches
designation A B C D E F
5514 & 5514-6-L 3 15 103/8 191/2 15   9
5514 & 5514-7-L  4 16 113/8 201/2 161/2   9
5514 & 5514-8-AL 6 173/4 123/8 223/4 221/2 10
5514 & 5514-8-BL 6 19 131/2 24 231/2 13
5514 & 5514-9-L 8 23 16 28 30 131/2
5514 & 5514-10-L 10 271/2 201/2 321/2 34 137/16
Optional Tile Jacket
D
dia.
B